Mail Stop:										
As Dir P.0	ssignment Recordation Services RECORDAT	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office								
		Attorney Docket No. 152088								
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying parties:     Masaki ABE     Hajime WATANABE</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached a large of the large o</li></ul>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  JTEKT CORPORATION 5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 542-8502 JAPAN								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment									
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/353,577  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: BALL JOINT, AND BALL JOINT PRODUCTION METHOD									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  Brian K. Kauffman, Registration No. 63,199	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: January 19, 2012								

PATENT REEL: 027568 FRAME: 0398

			ASSIGN	MENT	•		
		(1) <u>Mas</u>	aki ABE		(5)	······································	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>Haji</u>	me WATANABE		(6)		
		(3)		~	(7)		······
		(4)	**************************************		(8)		
		paid to each o set over to	In consideration of the of the undersigned, e	ne sum of one dol ach undersigned :	lar (\$1.00) and other agrees to assign, an	r good and valual d hereby does assi	ble considerati ign, transfer a
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) JTE	CT Corporation				
(10)		(10) 5-8,1	Minamisemba 3-cho	ome, Chuc-ku, O	saka-shi, Osaka 5	2-8502 Japan	
		the entire right invention, and continuation, i	signated as the Assig t, title and interest for in all applications for international, confirm saues and reexaminat	the United States r patent including ation, substitute a	of America as defin any and all provision nd reissue application	ed in 35 U.S.C. §) mai, non-provision m(s), and all Letter	100, in the nal, divisional, as Patent.
(11)	Insert Identification	(H) BAL	L JOINT, AND BA	LL JOINT PRO	DUCTION MET	HOD	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		15208	 38		Handler	
	Application Number	(Attorney Doo for which the t on even date h	undersigned has (hav		ptication for paten	in the United Sta	ites of Americ
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)					
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. Number	application Serial	. 13/	353,577		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	January 19,	2012			
applicate any application Assistants of the Assistant	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree a provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree aation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire Interest es that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary of on of this document.	nee may deem nees to execute all prision thereof, or to execute all prision to execute all prision for the perform all at distates patent hizes and requests from said applications and applications and applications are the firm of desirable in order the said application of the firm of desirable in order the firm of desirable in order the firm of the fir	cessary.  apers necessary in co any patent or rolssue ee and going forwer apers and documents or Protection of Indus filimalive acts which the Assignee.  a the Commissioner of tion(s) to the said As and that he has not es tis heirs, successors, of Oliff & Berrino er to comply with the	onnection with any application base and perform any sirial Property or a may be necessar of the U.S. Patent ssigne, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, and legal GE, PLC the power prules of the United	y Interference which ithereon, for the interence, act which may be similar agreements, y to obtain, maintal and Trademerk Of tee of the entire interest on the execute, any agrepresentatives, to insert on this event and States Patent and	h may be declared exertion, and to exercise in connection or confirm by refice to issue any a crest, and covenant exercise in confirmation of the	I concerning opporate with ection with ecissue or and all Letters at that he has lict herewith, ther
	In witness whereof, execute	•		٠ ۵ .	iersignea name(s).		
Date	1/13/20/2	, 	Inventor Signature	Masaki ABB	ei Ube	w	(SEAL)
Date _	1/13/2012		Inventor Signature	Hajine WAT	Waterabe		(SBAL)
Date _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Inventor Signature		Mand	,	(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature	***************************************			(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)
If neither,	This assignment should prefer then it should be signed before		tnesses who also sign	n here:	.,		he U.S.A.
Date	An expensive the state from		Witness				<u> </u>
Date			Witness	<del> </del>	·		·

**PATENT** REEL: 027568 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 01/19/2012